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Notice of Revisions to Bank Service Fees and Charges
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With effect from 1 Sept 2016, our banking service fees and charges will be revised as follows:
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Products / Services New Charges

o | EEEESMATIRS S T 19011$5,000
' Fee for processing overseas company account application HK$5,000 per item
a6 | AR WIS GAEHEHE$3000
' Custody fee for title deeds (without credit line) HK$3000 per year
406 FRLEAR P R sE4ss - —FENER P AE$300

Requisition of account history record - up to 1 year

HK$300 per account

B HH BE 2. Qutward Remittance. - LAEEFET (. By Telegraphic Transfer .. ".

511 FEE (=T FRAEHE$150
' Handling charge (for US$) HK$150 each time
c1p | FEEX CHAECE FIOHBHES150

Handling charge (for other currencies)

HK$150 each time

602 HHEFEAR P ZATRO R 65
' Payment credited to customer's HK$ account HK$65 per cheque
604. TR ( SSAAEEERT T U R AE ) [REHEME$200

Drafts returned unpaid (plus foreign bank charges and interest)

HK$200 per cheque

606.

FHEE
Handling charge

BFRAHE$150
HK$150 each time
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Notice highlights those banking services/products with new fees and charges to be effective from 1 March 2015. Please note that the
above revised fees and charges shall be binding on you if you continue maintaining the account(s) and/or using the relevant services of
the Bank on or after 1 March 2015. Please also note that we may not be able to continue providing the relevant services to you if you
do not accept the above fees and charges revision. If you have any questions, please feel free to approach our staff during office hours
or call 2853-0829 for assistance.
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